

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 309 879 338"><u>C482 No. 1001 of 2021</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 342 1139 387"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="643 436 1513 943" style="list-style-type: none"><li data-bbox="643 436 1513 517">1. Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the applicant.</li><li data-bbox="643 521 1513 602">2. Mr. Subhash Sharma, learned Brief Holder for the State.</li><li data-bbox="643 607 1513 817">3. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the main accused has already been acquitted by the trial court by judgment and order dated 30.04.2024, copy of which has been supplied by learned counsel for the applicant to the State Counsel.</li><li data-bbox="643 822 1513 902">4. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted a week's time to go through this judgment.</li><li data-bbox="643 907 1513 943">5. List on 25.09.2024.</li></ol> <p data-bbox="1121 1048 1493 1128" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 17.09.2024</p> <p data-bbox="643 1133 687 1162">SKS</p>

--	--	--	--