

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/15			<p>C-482 No.1001 of 2021</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Amanjot Singh Chadha, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Joshi, AGA for the State.</p> <p>On 19.12.2025, an order was passed in this case when proceedings were stayed.</p> <p>Correction Application (IA) No.6 of 2026, has been filed on the ground that in the order 19.12.2025, in para 3, the name of Police Station has been wrongly stated. It should have been Police Station SIDCUL, District Haridwar.</p> <p>The correction application is allowed.</p> <p>In para 3 of order dated 19.12.2025, the name of the Police Station be substituted as follows:- Police Station SIDCUL, District Haridwar.</p> <p>List in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</b> 07.05.2026</p> <p>Sanjay</p>